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STATE BAR OF TEXAS 

BUSINESS LAW SECTION 
OFFICERS, COUNCIL MEMBERS AND 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS/VICE CHAIRS 
CONTACT LIST 

2019-2020 
 

I. OFFICERS 
OFFICE NAME ADDRESS 

Chair Stephen C. Tarry  
 

Vinson & Elkins LLP  
2300 First City Tower  
1001 Fannin Street 
Houston, TX 77002-6760 
713-758-2336 
713-615-5489 / f 
starry@velaw.com 
 

Chair Elect Frank Ruttenberg  
 

Haynes and Boone, LLP 
112 East Pecan Street, Suite 
1200 San Antonio, Texas 
78205 
210-978-7489 
210-554-0489 / f 
frank.ruttenberg@haynesboone.com 

Vice Chair Christina Marshall Haynes and Boone, LLP 
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 
Dallas, TX 75219 
214.651.5842 
214.222.0670 / f 
christina.marshall@haynesboone.com 

Secretary/Treasurer Schuyler “Rocky” Reidel Reidel Law Firm 
Galveston, TX 
832.510.3292 
schuyler@reidellawfirm.com  

Immediate Past Chair Evan Young 
 

Baker Botts L.L.P. 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500 
Austin, Texas 78701 
512-322-2506 
512-322-8306 / f 
evan.young@bakerbotts.com 
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II. COUNCIL MEMBERS 
TERM EXPIRES NAME ADDRESS 

2021 Joseph Jacobson Joseph Jacobson 
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 671005 
Dallas TX 75367-1005 
214-361-1700 (O) 
214-207-8819 (M) 
joseph@jacobsonlawyer.com 
 

2021 George T. Lee III Carrington Coleman 
901 Main St., Ste 5500 
Dallas, TX 75202 
214-855-3000 
(214) 952-7538 (cell) 
glee@CCSB.com  
 

2021 Frank Z. Ruttenberg Haynes and Boone, LLP 
112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1200 
San Antonio, Texas 78205 
210-978-7489 
210-554-0489 / f 
frank.ruttenberg@haynesboone.com 

2021 James Sullivan Gov. Abbott – Deputy General Counsel 
703-717-2390 
sully.jps@gmail.com 

2021 Stephen C. Tarry Vinson & Elkins LLP 
2300 First City Tower 
1001 Fannin Street 
Houston, TX 77002-6760 
713-758-2336 
713-615-5489 / f 
starry@velaw.com 

2020 Jacqueline Akins USAA FSB 
10750 McDermott Frwy. 
San Antonio, Texas 78288 
210-498-0468 
877-442-4793 / f 
Jsakins1930@gmail.com  

2020 Cliff Ernst McGinnis Lochridge 
600 Congress Ave., Suite 2100 
Austin, TX 78701 
512-495-6012 
cernst@mcginnislaw.com  

2020 Rick Jordan Polsinelli PC 
2950 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2100 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
214.754.5754 
rjordan@polsinelli.com 
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2020 Christina Marshall Haynes and Boone, LLP 
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 
Dallas, TX 75219 
214.651.5842 
214.222.0670 / f 
christina.marshall@haynesboone.com  

2020 Matthew T. Moran Foley Gardere  
2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1600 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214.999.4920 
214.999.3920 / f 
mmoran@gardere.com 
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Dec. 17, 2018 
III. COMMITTEE CHAIRS 

COMMITTEE CHAIR/VICE CHAIR ADDRESS/PHONE/E-MAIL 
Blockchain Ronald Chichester 

(Chair) 
Ronald Chichester, P.C.  
31526 Helen 
Tomball, TX 77375 
713-302-1679 
ron@texascomputerlaw.com 

Joseph Jacobson 
Vice Chair 

Joseph Jacobson 
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 671005 
Dallas TX 75367-1005 
214-361-1700 (O) 
214-207-8819 (M) 
joseph@jacobsonlawyer.com 
 

Business Entities Forms Prof. Elizabeth S. Miller 
(Chair) 

Baylor Law School 
1114 S. University Parks Drive 
One Bear Place #97288  
Waco, Texas 76798-7288 
254-710-6583 
254-710-2817 / f 
elizabeth_miller@baylor.edu 

Jennifer Campbell Lindsey 
(Vice Chair) 

Beard Kultgen Brophy Bostwick 
Dickson & Squires, LLP 
220 South Fourth Street 
Waco, Texas 76701 
254-776-5500 
254-776-3591 
lindsey@TheTexasFirm.com 

Business Organizations Code Daryl B. Robertson 
(Chair) 

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 
Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 
214-468-3371 Office 
214-244-6900 Mobile 
214-740-7163 / f 
drobertson@hunton.com 

[  ] 
(Vice Chair) 

 

Commercial Code Committee James H. Leeland 
(Chair) 

Hoover Slovacek, LLP 
P.O. Box 4547 Houston, 
Texas 77210 
(street address:Galleria Tower II 
5051 Westheimer, Suite 1200 
Houston, Texas 77056) 
713-977-8686 
713-977-5395 / f 
Mobile 832-407-6100 
leeland@hooverslovacek.com 
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Karen Neely (Vice Chair, and 
Chair of Art. 9 Subcommittee) 

Kennedy Sutherland LLP 
700 Lavaca Street, Ste. 1400 
Austin, TX 78701 
210-802-4631 
512-289-0594 (cell phone) 
kneeley@kslawllp.com  

Commercial & Consumer 
Financial Services 

Jacqueline Akins 
(Chair) 

USAA FSB 
10750 McDermott Frwy. 
Bank Counsel, B-104S San 
Antonio, Texas 78288  
210-498-0468 Office 
210-913-0468 Mobile 
877-442-4793 / f 
Jsakins1930@gmail.com  

[  ] (Vice Chair)  

Contracts Committee Shanna Nugent  
(Co-Chair) 

Law Offices of Shanna Nugent, P.C. 
14285 Midway Road, Suite 130 
Addison, Texas 75001 
972-239-3330 
massagebycobbs@yahoo.com 

Glenn T. Singleton 
(Co-Chair) 

Foley Gardere 
2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1600 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
214.999.4646 
214.999.3646 / f 
gsingleton@gardere.com 

Rick Jordan 
(Vice Chair) 

Polsinelli PC 
2950 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2100 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
214.754.5754 
rjordan@polsinelli.com 

Emerging Business/Venture 
Capital Committee 

Rick Jordan 
(Chair) 

Polsinelli PC 
2950 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2100 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
214.754.5754 
rjordan@polsinelli.com 

Chris Babcock 
(Vice Chair) 

Foley Gardere 
2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1600 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
214.999.4839 
214.999.3839 / f 
cbabcock@gardere.com 

General Practice Schuyler “Rocky” Reidel 
(Chair) 

Reidel Law Firm 
Galveston, TX 
832.510.3292 
Schuyler@ReidelLawFirm.com 
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Lisa M. Angelo 
(Vice Chair) 

Angelo Law Firm PLLC 
P.O. Box 131806 
Houston, TX 77219 
832.356.4484 
LMA@Angelo.Law  
 

Investment Funds George T. Lee III 
(Chair) 

Polsinelli PC 
2950 N. Harwood, Suite 2100 
Dallas, TX 75201 
(214) 661-5524 (direct) 
(214) 952-7538 (cell) 
(214) 397-0033 
glee@polsinelli.com 

James A. Deeken 
(Vice Chair) 

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4100 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-969-4788 
214-969-4343 / f 
jdeeken@akingump.com 

Journal Ryan Nayar 
(Chair) 

Ryan Nayar 
713.250.2175 
Ryan.Nayar@engie.com 

Robin Phillips 
(Vice Chair) 

Senior Counsel 
Shell Midstream 
150 N. Dairy Ashford 
Houston, TX 77079  
832-337-6592 
 
Robin.phillips@shell.com  

W. David East 
(Faculty Adviser) 

31 Snowbird 
The Woodlands, Texas 77381 
713-646-1879 
713-646-1777 / f 
wdavid@stcl.edu 

Bruce A. McGovern 
(Faculty Liaison) 

South Texas College of Law 
1303 San Jacinto Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 
713-646-2920 
bmcgovern@stcl.edu 

Law of Lawyers Cory Feldman (Chair) Haynes and Boone, LLP 
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 
Dallas, TX 75219 
214-651-5535 
Cory.Feldman@haynesboone.com 

[___________] 
(Vice Chair) 
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Legal Opinions Stephen C. Tarry 
(Chair) 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 
2300 First City Tower 
1001 Fannin Street 
Houston, TX 77002-6760 
713-758-2336 
713-615-5489 / f 
starry@velaw.com 

Frank Garcia 
(Vice Chair) 

Frank Garcia 
Norton Rose Fulbright 1301 
McKinney, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77010 
713-651-5552 
713-651-5246 / f 
frank.garcia@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Litigation and the Judiciary Brent Benoit 
(Co Chair) 

National Oilwell Varco, Inc. 
7909 Parkwood Circle Drive 
Houston, TX 77036 
713-375-3935 (o) 
713-416-0079 (m) 
Brent.Benoit@nov.com 

James Sullivan 
 (Co Chair) 

Gov. Abbott – Deputy General Counsel 
(512) 457-2014 
sully.jps@gmail.com  
 

Membership Christina Marshall 
(Chair) 

Haynes and Boone, LLP 
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 
Dallas, TX 75219 
214.651.5842 
214.222.0670 / f 
christina.marshall@haynesboone.com  
 

 (Vice Chair)  

Mergers and Acquisitions Bill Stone 
(Chair) 

Scheef & Stone, L.L.P. 
2700 Ross Tower 
500 North Akard 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-706-4210 Direct 
214-706-4242 Fax 
bill.stone@solidcounsel.com 

Lindsey Reighard 
(Vice Chair) 

McDermott Will & Emery 
2501 North Harwood Street 
Suite 1900 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
214-295-8071 Direct 
972-767-0570 Fax 
lreighard@mwe.com 

Newsletter Diana Bandoh 
(Chair) 

 
972-368-2473 
info@dianabandoh.com 
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Blair Perkins  
(Vice Chair) 
 
 
 
 
 
Rebecca Chang 
(Committee Member) 
 

Risk Transfer Partners 
13455 Noel Rd., Suite 2100 
Dallas, TX 75240 
(469) 310-9160 - Direct Dial 
(214) 369-2900 Ext. 160 - Office 
bperkins@risktransferpartners.com 
 
Baker & McKenzie, LLP 
1900 North Pearl Street, Ste. 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-978-3025 
Rebecca.chang@bakermckenzie.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nonprofit Corporations Darren B. Moore 
(Chair) 

Bourland, Wall & Wenzel, P.C. 
301 Commerce Street, Suite 1500 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 
817-877-1088 
dmoore@bwwlaw.com 

Frank Sommerville 
(Vice Chair) 

Weycer, Kaplan, Pulaski & Zuber, PC 
3030 Matlock, Suite 201 
Arlington, Texas 76101 
817-795-5046 
866-391-7771 / f 
fsommerville@wkpz.com 

Privacy, Data Security and 
eCommerce 

Al Harrison 
(Chair) 

Harrison Law Office, P.C. 
411 Fannin Street, Suite 350 
Houston, TX 77002 
713-223-4034 
713-224-7950 / f 
Patent.Trademark.Lawyer@hlopc.com 

Joseph Jacobson 
(Vice Chair) 
 
Home Address:  
10540 Estate Lane 
Dallas, TX 75238 

Joseph Jacobson 
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 671005 
Dallas TX 75367-1005 
214-361-1700 (O) 
214-207-8819 (M) 
joseph@jacobsonlawyer.com 
 

Partnership and LLC Law Frank Z. Ruttenberg 
(Chair) 

Haynes and Boone, LLP 
112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1200 
San Antonio, Texas 78205 
210-978-7489 
210-554-0489 / f 
frank.ruttenberg@haynesboone.com 

Cliff Ernst Vice 
Chair 

McGinnis Lochridge 
600 Congress Ave., Suite 2100 
Austin, TX 78701 
512-495-6012 
cernst@mcginnislaw.com  
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Pro Bono and Donated Services  Lindsey Hughes 
(Chair) 

Haynes and Boone, LLP 
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 
Dallas, TX 75219 
214-651-5360 
lindsey.hughes@haynesboone.com 

Diana Bandoh 
(Vice Chair) 

972-368-2473 
info@dianabandoh.com 

Securities Law John Fahy (Chair) Whitaker Chalk Swindle and Schwartz LLP 
301 Commerce St., Suite 3500 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
817-878-0547 
jfahy@whitakerchalk.com 

Dan Young (Vice 
Chair) 

Vida Capital 
805 Las Cimas Pkwy, Suite 350 
Austin, TX 78746 
512-637-4152 
Dan.Young@vidacapitalinc.com 

Website Carol Bavousett Mattick 
(Chair) 

Carol Bavousett Mattick, PC 303 
W. Sunset Road, Suite 103  
San Antonio, Texas 78209 
210-272-1860 
210-272-1866 / f 
carol@cbmattick.com 

Shanna Nugent Ron 
Chichester 
(Vice Chairs) *unofficial* 

 

IV. AD HOC COMMITTEES AND OTHER ADVISORS 
COMMITTEE MEMBERS ADDRESS/PHONE/E-MAIL 

Finance and Budget 
Committee 

Richard A. Tulli  
(Chair) 

 

   

Governing Law (anti-Sharia) 
Legislation 

David Harrell  
Brent Benoit 

See addresses above for each of these 
members. 
Dharrell@lockelord.com 
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Other Advisors: John C. Ale Southwestern Energy 
1000 Energy Drive 
Spring, TX 77389-4954 
Tel: 832-796-6100 

Roger A. Bartlett 3112 Windsor Road 
Suite A-225 
Austin, TX 78703-2350 
512-963-5106 (cell) 
roger@rablaw.com 

E. Steve Bolden, II Bracewell  
 
Dallas, TX  
469-484-5006  ? 
469-484-5004 / f 
Steve.bolden@bracewell.com 
 

Ronald Chichester Law Office of Ronald Chichester, P.C. 
31526 Helen 
Tomball, TX 77375 
713-302-1679 
complaw@gmail.com 

Byron F. Egan Jackson Walker, LLP 
2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 
Dallas 75201 
214-953-5727 
began@jw.com 

Marc H. Folladori Haynes and Boone, LLP  
281-906-6750 
marc-folladori@comcast.net  

Mike Godfrey Cullen M. “Mike” Godfrey 
Post Office Box 10661 
College Station, TX 77842 
979-595-8090 
cmg.991@suddenlink.net  

David R. Keyes Kelly Hart & Hallman LLP 
303 Colorado Street, Suite 2000 
Austin, Texas 78701 
david.keyes@kellyhart.com 

Irene Kosturakis BMC Software, Inc.  
2103 CityWest Blvd. 
Houston, Texas 77042 
713-918-2233 
713-918-1110 / f 
Irene_kosturakis@bmc.com 
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Prof. Elizabeth S. Miller Baylor Law School 
1114 S. University Parks Drive 
One Bear Place #97288 Waco, 
Texas 76798-7288 
254-710-6583 
254-710-2817 / f 
elizabeth_miller@baylor.edu 

Scott Night Haynes and Boone, LLP 
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 
Dallas, Texas 75219 
214-651-5523 
214-200-0564 / f 
scott.night@haynesboone.com 

James R. Peacock III Celanese Corporation 
222 W. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 900N 
Irving, Texas 75039 
972-443-4704 
214-546-3630 / c 
214-258-9085 / f 
james.peacock@celanese.com 

F. John Podvin, Jr. Shapiro Bieging Barber Otteson LLP 
5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1540 
Dallas, Texas 75240 
214-683-4580 
214-377-0147 
jpodvin@sbbolaw.com 

Greg Samuel Haynes and Boone, LLP 
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 
Dallas, TX 75219 
(214) 651-5645 
greg.samuel@haynesboone.com  

J. Scott Sheehan J.  Scott Sheehan, P.C. 
3346 Memorial Crest Blvd. 
Houston, Texas 77007-8313 
713-829-0667 
scott@jscottsheehanlaw.com 
 

Bradley L. Whitlock Scheef & Stone, L.L.P.  
500 N. Akard, Suite 2700 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214-706-4208 
214-706-4242 (fax) 
brad.whitlock@solidcounsel.com 

V. LIAISONS 
GROUP LIAISON ADDRESS/PHONE/E-MAIL 

Working Group on Legal 
Opinions1 

Gail Merel Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
600 Travis Street, Suite 4200 
Houston, Texas 77002 
713-220-4760 
713-220-4285 / f 
gailmerel@akllp.com 
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Texas Business Law 
Foundation 

Michael W. Tankersley 
(Chair) 
 

Alston & Bird LLP   
2200 Ross Ave., Suite 2300 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone | 214.922.3506 
Mobile | 214.679.2369 
mike.tankersley@alston.com  

F. John Podvin, Jr. 
(Vice Chair) 

Shapiro Bieging Barber Otteson LLP 
5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1540 
Dallas, Texas 75240 
214-683-4580 
214-377-0147 
jpodvin@sbbolaw.com 

VI. EX-OFFICIO AND STATE BAR BOARD REPRESENTATIVES 
OFFICE NAME ADDRESS 

State Bar President Frank Stevenson Locke Lord LLP 
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800 
Dallas 75201 
(214) 740-8469 
Fax: (214) 756-8469 

President-Elect Tom Vick Vick Carney LLP  
111 York Ave. 
Weatherford, TX  76086 
(817) 596-5533 

Board Advisor John Jansonius Jackson Walker L.L.P. 
2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 
Dallas, TX 75201 
(214) 953-5970 
Fax: (214) 661-6867 
jjansonius@jw.com 

Alternate Board Advisor Laura Gibson Dentons 
LyondellBasell Tower 
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 1900 
Houston, TX 77010 
laura_a_gibson@hotmail.com 

Cory Feldman: cory.feldman@haynesboone.com 
 

1 The “Working Group on Legal Opinions” (also called “WGLO”) is an organization comprising a national group of 
participating law firms, bar associations and other members. 


